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Y@ MICHELIN
LE MANS CUP

Michelin Le Mans Cup
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Free Practice 1

Provisional Classification

Doc No.: 36

No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time LapTotal Gap Kph

1 16 Team Virage 5. GRAVLUND / T. MICOURIS Ligier JS P325- Toyota  LmPa M 2:11.966 5 20 - - 1911

2 85 R-ace GP H. SCHWARZE / H. DAVID Dugqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:12.085 6 18 +0.119 40119 190.9

3 70 Gebhardt Motorsport 0. TUNJO / D. SOUFI Duqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:12.503 B 21 40,537 +0.418 190.3

4 71 Rinaldi Racing S. AUST/ F. FERNANDEZ-LASER Ligier JS P325- Toyota ~ LMP3ProlAm M  2:12.795 8 18 +0.829 +0.292 189.9

§ 66 Rinaldi Racing S. PARROW / G. PEEBLES Ligier JS P325 - Toyota  LMP3Pro/Am M 2:12.846 13 19  +0.880 +0.051 189.8

8 25 Reiter Engineering M. BORN / B, VALINT Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:12.861 5 20 +0.895 +0.015 189.8

7 6 ANS Motorsport A. GNOS / M. POMMER Ligier JS P325- Toyota  LMP3 M 2:12.982 17 19  +1.016 +0.121 189.6

8 50 23Events Racing L. BUHLER / M. QUINTARELLI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:13.033 5 16 +1.067 +0.051 189.5

9 29 Forestier Racing by VPS L. ROUSSET /R, FAVRE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:13.008 9 21 +1.132 +0.065 189.4
10 49 High Class Racing M. PATTERSON / A, FJORDBACH Ligier JSP325-Toyota  LMP3ProAm M 2:13419 17 20 +1.153 +0.021 189.4
11 98 Motorsport9s E. DE DONCKER / G. HENRION Ligier JS P325- Toyola  WMP3Pioam M 2:13.147 7 21  +1.181 +0.028 189.4
12 28 23Events Racing T. WOODWARD / J. WINSLOW Ligier JS P325 - Toyola LMP3Pro/Am M 2:13.152 9 21 +1.186 +0.005 189.4
13 86 R-ace GP E. PIERRE | A, DOQUIN Duqueine DOS - Toyota LMP3 M 2:13.165 7 19  +1.199 +0.013 189.3
14 74 Team Virage S.BEN/ M. PITAMBER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota  LMP3 M  2:13.186 6 21  +1.220 +0.021 189.3
15 87 CLX Motorsport A.RODELLA / P. PROVOST Ligier JS P325 - Toyota  LMP3 M 2113192 11 22 +1.226 +0.006 189.3
16 34 Inter Europol Compalition T. CRESWICK / B, GARG Ligler JS P325 - Toyota LMP3ProiAm M 2:13.257 9 17  +1.291 +0.065 189.2
17 77 Reiter Engineering H. FELBERMAYR | H. FELBERMAYR Ligier JS P325-Toyota  LMP3Pro/Am M 2:13.367 7 20 +1.401 +0.110 1891
18 92 Forestier Racing by VPS L. MORANO / C. ROUSSANNE Ligier JS P325- Toyota  LMP3 M 2113563 10 20 +1.587 +0.186 188.8
19 62 Bretton Racing B. STONE / H. CHANCE Ligier JS P325 - Toyola ~ LMP3PratAm M 2:13.728 6 21 +1.762 +0.175 1885
20 64 M Racing M. DOPPELMAYR / P. KAFFER Ligier JS P325 - Toyola  tMP3PruAm M 2:13.895 8 15 +1.929 +0.167 188.3
21 20 High Class Racing P. LINDBERG / M. MAYER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP2 M 2:13.921 10 21 +1.955 +0.026 188.3
22 7 Nielsen Racing T. FLEMING / C. NOBLE Adess AD25 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:13.948 5 18 +1.982 +0.027 188.2
23 58 GG Classics J. SWEETNAM / F. ROSS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3Pro/Am M 2:13.948 8 20 +1.982 +0.000 188.2
24 97 CLX Motorsport C. OLTRAMARE / D. DROUX Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 2113958 11 19  +1.992 +0.010 188.2
25 26 Bretton Racing D. ARENDSEN / B. MCCAUGHAN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:14.029 5 18 42063 +0.071 188.1
26 30 CD Sport T. IMBOURG / A, ROGEON Dugueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:14.057 7 18 +2.091 +0.028 188.1
27 84 ANS Motorsport J. LEMOINE / P. TROJANI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3ProiAm M 2:14.098 18 20 +2.132 +0.041 188.0
28 44 Team Virage J. ZIELONKA / G. DE SYBOURG Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3ProfAm M 2:14.242 19 20 +2.276 +0.144 187.8
29 4 Nielsen Racing H. CUBIDES OLARTE / M, KRISTENSEN Adess AD25 - Toyota LMP3 M 2:14.315 7 17  +2.349 +0.073 187.7
30 31 CD Sport S. SARKISSIAN / K. RABIN Dugueine D09 - Toyota  LMP3Pro/Am M 2:14.472 5 18 +2.506 +0.157 187.5
31 27 P4 Racing A, FERGUSON /L. HAMILTON-SMITH Ligier JS P325-Toyota  LMP3PreiAm M 2:14.522 18 18 +2.556 +0.050 187.4
32 88 R-ace GP R.RICCI/F, LAVERGNE Duqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3Pro/Am M 2:14,723 11 20 +2.757 +0.201 187.2
33 3 DKR Engineering W. BRICHACEK { F. TOMLINSON Ginatta GE1-LT-PI2S-EVO-Toyots | Mp3 M 2114929 8 19 +2.963 +0.206 186.9
34 10 Racing Spirit of Leman €. GISY / R, KELLENERS Ligier JS P326-Toyota  LMP3ProtAm M 2:15.101 15 18  +3.135 +0.172 186.6
35 99 More Motorsport M. VAN DER SNEL/ M. VAN DER SNEL JR. Ligier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3Pro/Am M 2:15996 11 18 +4.030 +0.895 185.4
36 33 Kessel Racing M. CUHADAROGLU / D. FUMANELLI Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 M 2:16.868 6 19 +4.902 +0.872 184.2
37 65 Team Motopark H. NEUMANN / L. DUNNER Mercedes AMG GT3 GT3 M 2:17.941 B 19 +5975 +1.073 182.8
38 51 AF Corse A.€COZzl | E. DONNO Ferrari 286 GT3 GT3 M 2:18.330 13 17 +6.364 +0.389 182.3
39 17 Kessel Racing L. INNOCENTI / A, BELICCHI Ferrari 296 GT3 GT3 M 2:18.474 5 19 +6.508 +0.144 182.1
40 83 Iron Dames V.ICKX | M. GARCIA LOPEZ Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) o713 M 2:18.992 6 18 +7.026 +0.518 181.4
41 23 Biogas Motorsport - MAYCLAGOMADIRAL W-CAROL VEARRA Ferrari 206 GT3 GT3 M 2:19.423 4 17  +7.457 +0.431 180.8
42 95 Ebimotors F. BROGGI/ S. DE CASTRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (982) GT3 M 2:20.447 1B 20 +8.481 +1.024 179.5
43 11 Code Racing Development P, SAGER / R. VAN DER STEUR Aston Martin Vantage GT3Eve  GT3 M 2:23.824 3 11 +11.858 +3.377 175.3

FastestLap [ Lap5 | Théo MICOURIS | 2:11.966 191.1 Kph

Circuit Best Laps by Category

LMP3 Hadrien DAVID

GT3

LMP3 Pro/Am Felipe FERNANDEZ-LAS 22/08/2025
David Cleto FUMANELLI 22/08/2025

23/08/2024

2:11.615 191.6 Kph
2:12.795 189.9 Kph
2:16.868 184.2 Kph
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Drivers

Car

85 R-ace GP
70 Gebhardt Motorsport
25 Reiter Engineering
6 ANS Motorsport
50 23Events Racing
29 Forestier Racing by VPS
86 R-ace GP
74 Team Virage
87 CLX Motorsport
92 Forestier Racing by VPS
20 High Class Racing
7 Nielsen Racing
97 CLX Motorsport
26 Bretion Racing
30 CD Sport
4 Nielsen Racing
3 DKR Engineering

71 Rinaldi Racing
66 Rinaldi Racing
49 High Class Racing

98 Motorsport9s

28 23Events Racing

34 Inter Europol Competition
77 Reiter Engineering

62 Bretton Racing

64 M Racing

58 GG Classics

84 ANS Motorsport

44 Team Virage

31 CD Sport

27 P4 Racing

88 R-ace GP

10 Racing Spirit of Leman
9 More Motorsport

33 Kessel Racing
65 Team Motopark

51 AF Corse

17 Kessel Racing

83 Iron Dames

23 Biogas Motorsport

95 Ebimotors

11 Code Racing Development

S, GRAVLUNDA.'“—I'. MICOURIS
H. SCHWARZE / H. DAVID

0. TUNJO / D. SOUFI

M. BORN / B. VALINT

A. GNOS / M. POMMER

L. BUHLER / M. QUINTARELLI

L. ROUSSET / R. FAVRE

E. PIERRE / A. DOQUIN

S.BEN/ M. PITAMBER

A. RODELLA / P, PROVOST

L. MORANO / C, ROUSSANNE

P. LINDBERG / M. MAYER

T. FLEMING / C. NOBLE

C. OLTRAMARE / D. DROUX

D. ARENDSEN / B. MCCAUGHAN
T. IMBOURG / A. ROGEON

H. CUBIDES OLARTE / M. KRISTENSEN
W. BRICHACEK / F. TOMLINSON

S. AUST/ F. FERNANDEZ-LASER
S. PARROW / G. PEEBLES

M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDBACH
E. DE DONCKER / G. HENRION
T. WOODWARD / J, WINSLOW

T. CRESWICK / B. GARG

H. FELBERMAYR / H. FELBERMAYR

B. STONE / H. CHANCE

M. DOPPELMAYR / P, KAFFER
J. SWEETNAM / F. ROSS

J. LEMOINE / P. TROJANI

J. ZIELONKA / G. DE SYBOURG
S. SARKISSIAN | K. RABIN

A.FERGUSON / L. HAMILTON-SMITH

R. RICCI/F. LAVERGNE

C. GISY / R. KELLENERS
M. VAN DER SNEL / M. VAN DER SNEL JR.

M. CUHADAROGLU / D. FUMANELLI

H. NEUMANN /L. DUNNER
A.COZZ| / E. DONNO

L. INNOCENTI / A. BELICCHI
V.ICKX | M. GARCIA LOPEZ

J. MAYOLA COMADIRA / M. CAROL YBARRA,
F. BROGGI / S. DE CASTRO

P. SAGER / R. VAN DER STEUR

S P325 - Toyola
Dugueine D09 - Toyota
Dugueine DOS - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligiar JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Dugueine D09 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Adess AD25 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Dugueine DOS - Toyota

Adess AD25 - Toyota
Ginetta GB1-LT-P325-EVQ - Toyola

Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyola
Ligier JS P325 - Toyola
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligler JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligler JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota
Duqueine D09 - Toyota
Ligler JS P325 - Toyota
Duqueine D09 - Toyota
Ligier JS P325 - Toyota

Ferrari 296 GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3

Paorsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Ferrari 296 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)
Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo

Circuit Best Laps by Category

LMP3
LMP3 Pro/Am Felipe FERNANDEZ-LAS 22/08/2025

GT3 David Cleto FUMANELLI 22/08/2025

Hadrien DAVID

23/08/2024

2:16.868

2:11.615 1916 Kph
2:12.795 189.9 Kph
184.2 Kph
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Ligier JS P325 - Toyola

2:11.966
2:12.085
2:12.503
2:12.861
2:12.982
2:13.033
2:13.098
2:13.165
2:13.186
2:13.192
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2:13.958
2:14.029
2:14.057
2:14.315
2:14.929
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2:12.795
2:12.846
2:13.119
2:13.147
2:13.152
2:13.257
2:13.367
2:13.728
2:13.895
2:13.948
2:14.098
2:14.242
2:14.472
2:14.522
2:14.723
2:15.101
2:15.996
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2:16.868
2:17.941
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2:18.474
2:18.992
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2:20.447
2:23.824

TETTETET===]

T

5
6
8
5
7
5
9
il

6
11
10
10

-

WO MNOWO~~ WD

-t
T

P St ¢
L ) Y

-

-
WOLONWDO D

Ty Time Lap Total

U 1L

74 -77 - 83 - 84 - 87 - 88 - 95 AND 99 SOME L.
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